



TEZU AIRPORT

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

संदर्भ संख्या Ref. No. AAI/TEZU/ENGG(E)/CCR/2020-21/

Date: 06.02.2021

Email/Speed Post

सेवा में,

TO,

मेसर्स टेक्नो इलेक्ट्रिकल्स
उदय, पार्क सोसायटी, रिफाइनरी रोड, गोरवा,
वडोदरा -390016, गुजरात

M/S TECHNO ELECTRICALS,
Uday, Park Society, Refinery Road, Gorwa,
Vadodara-390016. Gujarat.

अवार्ड लेटर /AWARD LETTER

काम का नाम :- तेजु हवाई अड्डे पर पुराने सीसीआर हॉल से नए सीसीआर हॉल में सीसीआर के स्थानांतरण का प्रावधान।

Name of work: - Provision of Shifting of CCRs from old CCR hall to new CCR hall at Tezu Airport.

संदर्भ /Ref: 1) Tender ID No- 2021_AAI_66344_1

2) Your e-tender (Financial bid) opened on Dtd: -03.02.2021

महोदय/Sir,

1. उपर्युक्त कार्य के लिए आपका ई-निविदा भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण के अध्यक्ष की ओर से 82,05,600/- रुपये (बयासी लाख पाँच हजार छह सौ रुपये केवल) (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) के लिए उद्धृत की गई मद दरों पर स्वीकार किया जाता है जो कि 83,96,382/- रुपये केवल न्यायोचित लागत से 2.27% कम है।

Your E-tender for the above mentioned work is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 82,05,600/- (Rupees Eighty Two Lakhs Five Thousand Six Hundred only)** (Excluding GST) which is 2.27% (below) the justified cost **Rs. 83,96,382/- only**.

2. उप-महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विधुत), एएआई, डिब्रूगढ़ हवाई अड्डे, इस कार्य के प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करने और पूरा करने के लिए 16/02/2021 तक उप-महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विधुत), एएआई, डिब्रूगढ़ हवाई अड्डे के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों। अनुबंध समझौते का निष्पादन 100/- रुपये (केवल सौ रुपये) मूल्य के गैर-न्यायिक स्टॉप पेपर पर किया जाएगा और स्टॉप पेपर की लागत आपको वहन की जाएगी।

Dy. Gen. Manager (E-E), AAI, Dibrugarh Airport, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Dy. Gen. Manager (E-E), AAI, Dibrugarh Airport by **16/02/2021** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.



TEZU AIRPORT

3. आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और संविदा श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971 और न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम और केंद्र और राज्य सरकारों के नियमों के प्रावधान का पालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof Central and State Governments.

4. आपको प्रबंधक (अभि.-विधुत), तेजू हवाई अड्डे से तुरंत संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है जो साइट को आपको सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेगा।

You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg. – Elect.), Tezu Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

5. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य करने के लिए अनुमानित समय 04 (चार) माह होगा और इसकी गणना 16.02.2021 से 15.06.2021 तक की जाएगी।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 04 (Four) Month and same shall be reckoned from 16.02.2021 to 15.06.2021.

6. अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी भी आगे पत्राचार सामान्य रूप से प्रभारी अभियंता को संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-Charge.

7. कृपया रसीद स्वीकार करें और इस पर हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद इसके साथ संलग्न पत्र की डुप्लीकेट प्रतिलिपि को स्वीकृति के प्रतीक के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस करें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it, to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

संलग्न: Item Rate BOQ

भवदीय/

Yours faithfully,

(Ramjee Awasthi)

उप-महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विधुत) / Dy.Gen.Manager (E-E)

कुते तथा की ओर से अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा / For and on behalf of Chairman,AAI

भा.वि.प्रा डिब्रूगढ़ विमानपत्तन AAI, Dibrugarh Airports

Copy to :- (For Kind Information Please)

1. Income Tax Commissioner, Income Tax Office(TDS),C.R. Building, Jeeban Phukan Road, Milan Nagar, Dibrugarh-786003.



TEZU AIRPORT

**भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA**

N.O.O:-

1. GM (Engg.), AAI, NER, LGBI Airport, Guwahati-15.
2. GM (Fin.), AAI, NER, LGBI Airport, Guwahati-15.
3. APD, AAI, Tezu Airport Tezu-792001
4. DGM (E-C), AAI, Tezu Airport-792001
5. Sr. Manager (E-E), AAI, Dibrugarh Airport-786012.
6. Manager(E-E), AAI, Tezu Airport-792001
7. Agreement copy.
8. Work Order File.

(Ramjee Awasthi)

उप-महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विधुत) / Dy.Gen.Manager (E-E)

कुते तथा की ओर से अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा / For and on behalf of Chairman,AAI

भा.वि.प्रा डिब्रूगढ विमानपत्तन AAI, Dibrugarh Airports

Tender Inviting Authority: Sr. Manager (Engg. Elect.), AAJ, Dibrugarh Airport.

Name of Work: Provision of Shifting of CCRs from old CCR hall to new CCR hall at Teru Airport.

Contract No: AANTEZUENG/IEJ/MT-02/2020-21

Name of the Bidder Bidding Firm / Company
TECHNO ELECTRICALS

PRICE SCHEDULE
 (This BOC template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	DATE	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE in Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. p		TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	Supply of 11 KV AL conductor XLPE insulated (inner sheath extruded) PVC sheathed galvanised steel strip armoured anti termite and anti rodent treated UG cable suitable for 5 KV grade conforming to IS 7098 (Part-2) as amended upto date and as specified in particular specifications of size 2x25 sqmm.	3	4	5	7	52	8	10
1		1	4000.00	Mtrs	255.00		1020000.00	INR Ten Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
2	Supply of 11 KV AL conductor XLPE insulated PVC sheathed armoured cable conforming to IS 7098 as amended upto date and as specified in particular specifications of sizes 3 SC X 240 Sqmm	2	1500.00	Mtrs	780.00		1170000.00	INR Eleven Lakh Seventy Thousand Only
3	Supply of 11 KV AL conductor XLPE insulated PVC sheathed armoured cable conforming to IS 7098 as amended upto date and as specified in particular specifications of sizes 3 SC X 400 Sqmm	3	1500.00	Mtrs	1207.00		1810500.00	INR Eighteen Lakh Ten Thousand Five Hundred Only
4	Supply of 11 KV AL conductor XLPE insulated PVC sheathed armoured cable conforming to IS 7098 as amended upto date and as specified in particular specifications of sizes 4 C X 10 Sqmm	4	2000.00	Mtrs	90.00		180000.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only
5	Supply of 11 KV AL conductor XLPE insulated PVC sheathed armoured cable conforming to IS 7098 as amended upto date and as specified in particular specifications of sizes 3.5 C X 50 Sqmm	5	200.00	Mtrs	206.00		41200.00	INR Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Only
6	Supply of 1 x 50 sq mm XLPE insulated single core multistrand copper conductor flexible cable of 1.1 KV grade.	6	100.00	Mtrs	425.00		42500.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
7	Supply of control cables 10 core x 1.5 sq mm solid annealed plain copper conductor PVC insulated, extruded PVC inner sheathed, single layer of armoured and over all PVC sheathed 1.1KV grade conforming IS 1554 amended upto date as required.	7	200.00	Mtrs	182.00		36400.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only
8	Supplying and laying of size 120 mm dia (OD-120 mm & ID-103 mm nominal) DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930 Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc.direct in ground (125cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc. complete as required	8	2700.00	Mtrs	210.00		567000.00	INR Five Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Only
9	Supplying and laying of size 63 mm dia (OD-63 mm & ID-51 mm nominal) DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930 Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc.direct in ground (125cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc. complete as required	9	10000.00	Mtrs	162.00		1620000.00	INR Sixteen Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
10	Supplying and making and termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for size 2 X 25 sq. mm of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	10	20.00	Set	250.00		5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
11	Supplying and making and termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for size 3.5X 240 sq. mm of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	11	2.00	Set	700.00		1400.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred Only
12	Supplying and making and termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for size 3.5X 400 sq. mm of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	12	2.00	Set	800.00		1600.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred Only
13	Supplying and making straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for size 2C X 25 sq. mm of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 5 KV grade as required.	13	30.00	Each	1200.00		36000.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Only
14	Supplying and making and termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for size 3.5X 50 sq. mm of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required	14	20.00	Set	350.00		7000.00	INR Seven Thousand Only
15	Supplying and making straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for size 3.5C X 240 sq. mm of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	15	5.00	Each	3500.00		17500.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Only
16	Supplying and making straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for size 3.5C X 400 sq. mm of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	16	5.00	Each	4000.00		20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
17	Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on ground, surface or in recess for loop earthing along with existing ground/surface/recessed conduit subman wiring cable as required	17	14500.00	Mtrs	20.00		290000.00	INR Two Lakh Ninety Thousand Only
18	Earthing with copper earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 3 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required	18	10.00	Set	12500.00		125000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only

19	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm copper strip in 40 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with brass nut, bolt, spring, washer excavation and re-filling etc. as required	19	200.00	Mtrs	1000.00		200000.00	INR Two Lakh Only
20	Dismantling, shifting & reinstallation of 4 KW CCR from existing CCR room to new CCR room including carriage, disconnection all power & control cable (incoming & outgoing), earthing etc and safely placing of 4 KW CCR at required place in new CCR Room including connection of power & control cables (incoming and outgoing), earthing connections and successful commissioning of the CCR complete as required as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge	20	2.00	Job	4000.00		8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
21	Dismantling, shifting & reinstallation of 7.5 KW CCR from existing CCR room to new CCR room including carriage, disconnection all power & control cable (incoming & outgoing), earthing etc and safely placing of 7.5 KW CCR at required place in new CCR Room including connection of power & control cables (incoming and outgoing), earthing connections and successful commissioning of the CCR complete as required as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge	21	4.00	Job	5000.00		20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
22	Dismantling, shifting & reinstallation of 30 KW CCR from existing CCR room to new CCR room including carriage, disconnection all power & control cable (incoming & outgoing), earthing etc and safely placing of 30 KW CCR at required place in new CCR Room including connection of power & control cables (incoming and outgoing), earthing connections and successful commissioning of the CCR complete as required as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge	22	3.00	Job	6000.00		18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
23	Dismantling, shifting & reinstallation of mimic backup indication panel for visual lighting aids from existing CCR room to new CCR room including carriage, disconnection all power & control cable (incoming & outgoing), earthing etc and safely placing of mimic backup indication panel for visual lighting aids at required place in new CCR Room including connection of power & control cables (incoming and outgoing), earthing connections and successful commissioning of the same complete as required as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge	23	1.00	Job	15000.00		15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
24	Dismantling, shifting & reinstallation of 3 Phase input 3 Phase output PWM (GBT based 60 KVA UPS from existing CCR room to new CCR room including carriage, disconnection all power & control cable (incoming & outgoing), earthing etc and safely placing of 3 Phase input 3 Phase output PWM (GBT based 60 KVA UPS at required place in new CCR Room including connection of power & control cables (incoming and outgoing), earthing connections and successful commissioning of the same complete as required as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge	24	2.00	Job	12500.00		25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
25	Dismantling, shifting & reinstallation of 415 V 3 phase, 4 wire 50 Hz AC supply floor mounted free standing cubicle type L.T. panel from existing CCR room to new CCR room including carriage, disconnection all power & control cable (incoming & outgoing), earthing etc and safely placing of 415 V 3 phase, 4 wire 50 Hz AC supply floor mounted, free standing cubicle type L.T. panel at required place in new CCR Room including connection of power & control cables (incoming and outgoing), earthing connections and successful commissioning of the same complete as required as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge	25	1.00	Job	15000.00		15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
26	Dismantling, shifting & reinstallation of battery stand of 12 V, 120 AH 80 Nos dry type batteries & transient type voltage surge suppressor from existing CCR room to new CCR room including carriage, disconnection all power & control cable (incoming & outgoing), earthing etc and safely placing of battery stand of 12 V, 120 AH 80 Nos dry type batteries & transient type voltage surge suppressor at required place in new CCR Room including connection of power & control cables (incoming and outgoing), earthing connections and successful commissioning of the same complete as required as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge	26	1.00	Job	12000.00		12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only
27	Dismantling, shifting & reinstallation of remote control desk with mimic display for visual lighting aids from existing ATC tower to new ATC Tower including carriage, disconnection all power & control cable (incoming & outgoing), earthing etc and safely placing of remote control desk with mimic display for visual lighting aids at required place in new ATC Tower including connection of power & control cables (incoming and outgoing), earthing connections and successful commissioning of the same complete as required as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge	27	1.00	Job	12500.00		12500.00	INR Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only
28	Supply & Laying of 63 mm HDPE with HDD trenchless method direct in ground upto 2 mtrs in all type soil including suitable size PP rope coupling of pipe etc. Complete in all respect as per specification. (HDPE Pipe is not inclusive)	28	400.00	Mtrs	1500.00		600000.00	INR Six Lakh Only
29	Supply & Laying of 120 mm HDPE with HDD trenchless method direct in ground in all type soil including suitable size PP rope coupling of pipe etc. Complete in all respect as per specification.	29	100.00	Mtrs	2500.00		250000.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
30	Laying of one number XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade Above 35 sq. mm and upto 95 sq. mm in the existing RCC/HOME/METAL/HDPE/DWC pipe as required	30	1000.00	Mtrs	30.00		30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
31	Laying of one number XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm in the existing RCC/HOME/METAL/HDPE/DWC pipe as required	31	300.00	Mtrs	30.00		9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
Total in Figures							8205600.00	INR Eighty Two Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Eighty Two Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred Only						